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Draft programme

09:00
09:30

10:00

10:10
11:20
11:40

12:20

12:30
12:45

13:15

Registration
Welcome

Keynote speech, Elzbieta Biehkowska, Commissioner for Single Market,
Industry, Entrepreneurship and SMEs

Panel discussion with business leaders: Why does the Alliance matter?
Coffee break
Panel discussion with public authorities: How to support the Alliance?

Closing address, Frans Timmermans, First Vice-President, European
Commission

Picture of the Signatories
Signature of the Declaration
Lunch

End of the high-level event

* % %

14:30-16:30 Working-level meeting

14:30

Governance of the Alliance: Delivering the Declaration

The language of the meeting will be English.



