

Circular Plastics Alliance High-level event

20 September 2019, 09:00-16:30

European Commission, Charlemagne building, Rue de la Loi 170, Brussels

Room: Alcide de Gasperi

Draft programme

09:00	Registration
09:30	Welcome
10:00	Keynote speech, Elżbieta Bieńkowska, Commissioner for Single Market, Industry, Entrepreneurship and SMEs
10:10	Panel discussion with business leaders: Why does the Alliance matter?
11:20	Coffee break
11:40	Panel discussion with public authorities: How to support the Alliance?
12:20	Closing address, Frans Timmermans, First Vice-President, European Commission
12:30	Picture of the Signatories
12:45	Signature of the Declaration
13:15	Lunch

End of the high-level event

* * *

14:30-16:30 Working-level meeting

14:30 Governance of the Alliance: Delivering the Declaration